RESOLUTION E01-10

Endorsement of the 20/20 Strategic Plan

WHEREAS, Shawnee State University's Mission Statement describes the University's role and purpose; and

WHEREAS, the University System of Ohio's Strategic Plan brings focus to the Shawnee State University role and mission; and

WHEREAS, strategic planning is an effective tool for moving Shawnee State University toward fulfilling its role and mission; and

WHEREAS, strategic planning provides priorities and guidance for resource allocation; and

WHEREAS, Shawnee State University has engaged in a university-wide, comprehensive planning process entitled "Shawnee 20/20" resulting in goals and strategic activities that enhance the University's role and mission; and

WHEREAS, Shawnee 20/20 goals and strategic activities complement the strategic plan of the University System of Ohio and capture the expectations and goals of the University System of Ohio's Strategic Plan;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Shawnee State University Board of Trustees endorses the results of the 20/20 planning process, directs the President to address the plan in future budget and program planning, and compliments the University community for its work on the comprehensive plan.